Sierra Blanca An

Ruidoso, New Mexico

2016 Annual Meeting



Sierra Blanca Amateur Radio Club
Agenda for Annual Meeting
July 2, 2016

Call meeting to order—President

Accept Minutes from 2015 Annual Meeting—President

Present financial report for the 2015-2016 fiscal year — Secretary/Treasurer
Report on Voter eligibility, Quorum, and Proxies — Secretary/Treasurer

Report on Club Activities, Special Event Support, Field Day and calendar of events — President and
others

Old business —
Status of Repeater — Repeater Committee
New business —
Ask for other
Election of officers
a. Call for Nominations
b. Call for Vote
Adjourn -
Respectfully submitted,

Don R. Veazey, KASDRV
Secretary / Treasurer



SBARC Annual Meeting 2016

Financial Summary for 2015-2016

Actual Budget Notes
Starting 07/01/15  $7,214.00
Income
Dues $1,584.63  $700.00
Donations /' $1,500.00 ~ $700.00
Misc. $281.86
Total Income: $3,366.49 $1,400.00
Expenses
ARRL $-00
Bank Charges $-00
Facilities Rent $-00
Field Day $-00 $50.00
Insurance $300.00  $250.00
NMPRC-SOS $10.00 $10.00
P.O. Box Rent $66.00 $54.00
Repeater $879.72  $1,951.46
Supplies $116.18 $50.00
Website $462.55 $15.00
Misc $-00 $50.00
Total Expenses:  $1,834.45 $2,430.46
nding. 6/21/2016  $8,746.04

As of 06/21/2016, Don R. Veazey, KASDRV, SBARC Secretary/Treasurer



SBARC Annual Meeting - 2016

Proposed Budget for 2016-2017

Proposed 2016-2017 Budget

Income
Dues

Donations / Grants

Misc.

Total Income:

Expenses
ARRL

Bank Charges
Facilities Rent
Field Day
Insurance
NMPRC-SOS
P.O. Box Rent
Repeater
Supplies
Website

Misc

Total Expenses:

1400
1500
200

3100

50
300
10
72
2000
300
100
250

3082

Actual 2015-2016

1584.63
1500
281.86

3366.49

o

50

300

10

66
879.72
116.18
462.55

1884.45

As of 06/21/2016
Don R. Veazey — KAS5DRV

SBATC Secretary/Treasurer



SBARC

Call
KF5WNI
K5DDA
KS5Z
WA5MCB
KG5MHL
KG5MHM
N7XGF
N5MUJ
NQ5X
WAS5MYX
W5ZIT
W1FEW
KJ4HYW
KS5KIP
W50wW
AE4W
WS5YBT
NOVET
K5LPS
KE5QGD
K5JWE
WB50MO
KG5NQL
KE5VIW
KN3RD
KESWPI
KE5VJB
K5FBK
KD5TKL
KG5ISB
KD5NQU
K5DWM
KD5UNZ
K5PWP
KW6Q
NG6NCP

Last Name
Adair
Anderson
Bajuk
Baker
Barber
Barber
Biringer
Brazzel
Brazzel
Brown
Brown
Brown
Buchanan
Burroughs
Carlson
Carlson
Collins
Cook
Cook
Davis
Edwards
Foster
Garrison
Haish
Hunter
Jones
Jordan
Kenmore
Koenig
Lee
McGrann
Meek
Olson
Perreault
Poanessa
Poanessa

First Name
David
Dan
Terry
Mike
Cheryl
Robert
Donald
Cindy
Glenn
Bobbie
James
Richard
Ann

Skip (Paul W)

Beverly
Gunnar
Chuck
Marilyn
William
Tony
James
Harvey
Stephanie
Fred
Henry
Leland
Jerry
Joe
Robert
Huey
Jack
David
Steve
Paul
Lou
Nina

Member Status Eligible

R
R
R
R

I
FR
R
FA
FR
FA
FR
R
R
R
FA

T
Py
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inactive
active
active
inactive
inactive
inactive
active
active
active
active
active
inactive
active
inactive
inactive
inactive
active
active
active
active
inactive
active
active
active
inactive
inactive
inactive
inactive
inactive
active
inactive
inactive
active
inactive
inactive
inactive
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Voter Eligibility as of 6/21/2016

PIN Email

2835 adairski@ix.netcom.com
5957 D_D_Anderson@lycos.com
4950 ksS5z@arrl.net

9714 mike@mikebaker.com
4232 lilblu621@yahoo.com

1633 twob1601@hotmail.com
3933 abn188@windstream.net
7928 cbrazzel@juno.com

2534 ng5x@juno.com

2596 drbobbiebrown@yahoo.com
8315 whzit@netscape.net

6309 wifew@juno.com

7778 ann.buchanan@ihs.gov
6818 rockyvista@windstream.net
7458 wSow@zianet.com

1457 aedw@zianet.com

5591 ccc77@earthlink.net

9622 mbhcook@gmail.com

1261 cookwr@gmail.com

4567 lidavis@peoplepc.com
6235 jw_e@beyondbb.com

6194 harvey@usa.net

2760 savagepatience@gmail.com
3231 fhaish@yahoo.com

7314 hhunter@poka.com

1070 catus.jumper@live.com
1805 kebSvib@arrl.net

4051 k5fbk@arrl.net

2073 ltcbob01@gmail.com

6871 hb_2 lee@yahoo.com
5952 jack.mcgrann@gmail.com
5584 k5dwm@icloud.com

7677 Blackbear@tdsmail.com
1099 paul.perreault@brickbarn.com
9228 poanessal@gmail.com
7662 66bliss@gmail.com

RI
RA
RA
RI

RI
FRI
RA
FAA
FRA
FAA
FRA
RI

RI
FAI
FRI
RA
FAA
FRA
RA
RI
RA
RA
RA
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RA
RI
RI
RA
RI
FRI
FAI



SBARC
KF5SAF  Prichard
KF5YBU  Quinley
KD5SG Reed
AA5DV Robbins
KE5QGG Shafer
K5SOL Sohl
K5RIC Sohl
WAGIFF  Stahl
KG5DYR Stephenson
KASNCB Thomas
WS5DET  Thompson
KA5DRV Veazey

48 Entries

Voter Eligibility as of 6/21/2016

Rickie R inactive 2379 rlprich50@gmail.com
Tommy R inactive 3237 tequinley@valornet.com
Fred R active 5608 kd5sg@arrl.net
Herbert R active 6998 herbrobbins@tdsmail.com
Michael R inactive 6962 mcshafer@outlook.com
Jackie FA inactive 1152 kSsol@arrl.net
Rick FR inactive 3388 k5ric@arrl.net
Glenn R active 1591 gestahl@windstream.net
Carl R inactive 1742 carlcs02@gmail.com
Stanley R active 2051 standy3742@hotmail.com
Doug R active 9009 whsdet@arrl.net
Don R active 9015 donveazey@brickbarn.com

06/21/2016 06/21/2016
[Regular Members: 34 23 17
[Regular Fam Mem: 7 3
Fam Assoc Mem: 6 0
Inactive: 25 25 9
Voting Rights: 4 23 20
Simple Majority 21 12 11
Quorum 10 6 5
Votes Required to 6 4 3
Pass with Quorum

Broad Soft Better Sort
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Voter Eligibility

as of 6/21/2016 11:43 AM

Call Last Name First N\ame Member Status Office Expiration Date Eligible
K5DDA Anderson Dan R 06/30/17 active
KS5Z Bajuk Terry R 06/30/17 active
N7XGF Biringer Donald R 06/30/17 active
N5MUJ Brazzel Cindy FA 06/30/17 active
NQ5X Brazzel Glenn FR 06/30/17 active
WA5MYX Brown Bobbie FA Life Member 06/30/17 active
W5ZIT Brown James FR Life Member 06/30/17 active
KJ4HYW Buchanan  Ann R 06/30/17 active
W5YBT Collins Chuck R 06/30/17 active
NOVET Cook Marilyn FA 06/30/17 active
K5LPS Cook William FR 06/30/17 active
KE5QGD Davis Tony R 06/30/17 active
WB50MO Foster Harvey R 06/30/17 active
KG5NQL Garrison Stephanie R 06/30/17 active
KE5VIW  Haish Fred R 06/30/17 active
KG5ISB  Lee Huey R 06/30/17 active
KD5UNZ Olson Steve R 06/30/17 active
KD5SG Reed Fred R 06/30/17 active
AASDV Robbins Herbert R 06/30/17 active
WAGIFF  Stahl Glenn R 06/30/17 active
KASNCB Thomas Stanley R 06/30/17 active
WS5DET  Thompson Doug R 06/30/18 active
KASDRV Veazey Don R Sec/Treasurer 06/30/17 active
KF5WNI  Adair David R 06/30/16 inactive
WASMCB Baker Mike R 06/30/16 inactive
KG5MHL Barber Cheryl I 06/30/16 inactive
KG5MHM Barber Robert FR 06/30/16 inactive
WI1FEW  Brown Richard R President 06/30/16 inactive
KS5KIP  Burroughs Skip (Paul W) R 06/30/16 inactive
W50W Carlson Beverly FA 06/30/16 inactive
AE4AW Carlson Gunnar FR 06/30/16 inactive
K5JWE Edwards James R 06/30/16 inactive
KN3RD Hunter Henry R 06/30/16 inactive
KE5WPI  Jones Leland R 06/30/16 inactive
KE5VJB Jordan Jerry R 06/30/16 inactive
K5FBK Kenmore Joe R Vice-President 06/30/16 inactive
KD5TKL Koenig Robert R 06/30/16 inactive
KD5NQU McGrann Jack R 06/30/16 inactive
K5DWM  Meek David R 06/30/16 inactive
K5PWP  Perreault Paul R 06/30/16 inactive
KW6Q Poanessa Lou FR 06/30/16 inactive
N6NCP Poanessa Nina FA 06/30/16 inactive
KF5SAF  Prichard Rickie R 06/30/16 inactive
KF5YBU Quinley Tommy R 06/30/16 inactive
KE5QGG Shafer Michael R 06/30/16 inactive
K5SOL Sohl Jackie FA 06/30/16 inactive
K5RIC Sohl Rick FR 06/30/16 inactive
KG5DYR Stephenson Carl R 06/30/16 inactive
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